

Press Release for Immediate Distribution

Date: June 24, 2015

Contact Persons:

Ravi Sharma City of Auburn, Recreation Department 48 Pettengill Park Road Auburn, Maine 04210 Phone: (207) 333-6601 ext. 2102 Email: rsharma@auburnmaine.gov

AUBURN, ME. – The City of Auburn is proud to announce the completion of the comprehensive reconstruction of the Pettengill Softball Field as an outdoor athletic & recreation facility. The outstanding work on this project was performed by the City of Auburn Public Services Department, Thirsty Turf Irrigation Inc., Main Line Fence Co. Inc., and Winding Brook Turf Farm Inc.

The reconstructed facility will feature a fully-renovated softball field pattern, along with improved drainage infrastructure, irrigation system, right field retaining wall with fence, wall padding, new backstop, foul poles, and upgraded sport fencing.

This investment will significantly raise the quality of the facility, which will present the community with the opportunity to enjoy this space for years to come. Additionally, Auburn's Recreation Department offers various programming options that will also benefit from the reconstruction.

The City of Auburn invites the general public to join together for a **Ribbon Cutting Ceremony at Pettengill Softball Field, 48 Pettengill Park Road, Auburn, Maine, on Monday, June 29, 2015 at 5:30pm** to celebrate the completion of the project.

For additional details, rental information, and sponsorship/advertising opportunities please contact Ravi Sharma, Recreation Director at 207.333.6601 X2102 or <u>rsharma@auburnmaine.gov</u>.

###